TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM709628

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
TOTALCOVER, INC.		02/10/2022	Corporation: TEXAS

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The Savings Group, Inc.	
Street Address:	et Address: 9300 United Drive	
Internal Address:	Suite 180	
City:	Austin	
State/Country:	te/Country: TEXAS	
Postal Code:	78758	
Entity Type:	Corporation: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type Number		Number	Word Mark		
	Serial Number:	90776624	TOTALCOVER, INC.		

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6509892131

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: michael@trademarkia.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Markos Address Line 1: 446 E Southern Ave Address Line 4: Tempe, ARIZONA 85282

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	2020183
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael Markos
SIGNATURE:	/Michael Markos/
DATE SIGNED:	02/21/2022

Total Attachments: 2

source=UPDATED PAGE 2 -- The Savings Group Inc Mark -- Assignment Agreement #2 - signed and corrected (2)#page1.tif

source=UPDATED PAGE 2 -- The Savings Group Inc Mark -- Assignment Agreement #2 - signed and corrected (2)#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0986

900676941

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

This Trademark Assignment Agreement ("Agreement") is made by <u>TOTALCOVER, INC.</u>, <u>a corporation of Texas</u>, located at <u>9300 United Drive</u>, <u>Suite 180</u>, <u>Austin</u>, <u>Texas 78758</u> ("Assignor") on the one hand, <u>in favor of The Savings Group</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, <u>a Delaware corporation</u>, located at <u>9300 United Drive</u>, <u>Suite 180</u>, <u>Austin</u>, <u>Texas 78758</u> ("Assignee") on the other.

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the lawful owner of all right, title and interest in the trademarks listed in Exhibit A ("Assigned Trademark(s)"), which is registered with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and in which the Assignor has built up source recognition and goodwill with respect to these Assigned Trademark(s) and the businesses connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademark(s).

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark(s);

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to accept and assume all right, title and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark(s);

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy of which are acknowledged, and the undersigned parties intending to be legally bound by this Agreement, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

Assignor hereby irrevocably and perpetually assigns, transfers and conveys his/her/its entire right, title, and interest in and to the Assigned Trademark(s) to the Assignee, together with the goodwill attached to the businesses connected with and symbolized by the Assigned Trademark(s), also together with any right to renew any future registrations of the Assigned Trademark(s), also together with any right that may arise from the Assigned Trademark(s) provided by applicable law of any jurisdiction within or outside the United States.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties execute this Agreement on the dates indicated. The effective date of this Agreement is the date when the last party signs.

Assignor: <u>TOTALCOVER, INC.</u>	Assignee: The Savings Group, Inc.			
Name of Authorized Signatory: <u>James Potts</u> Position: <u>Chief Legal Officer</u> Email: <u>ipotts@rategenius.com</u>	Name of Authorized Signatory: <u>James Potts</u> Position: <u>Chief Legal Officer</u> Email: <u>jpotts@rategenius.com</u>			
James Potts	James Potts			
(signature)	(signature)			
Date (mm/dd/vvvv): 02/10/2022	Date (mm/dd/yyyy): 02/10/2022			

TRADEMARK REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0987

EXHIBIT A

Assigned Trademark(s)

Mark	Jurisdiction	Type of Mark	Serial Number	Filing Date	Status
TOTALCOVER, INC.	United States	Standard Character Mark	90776624	Jun 16, 2021	New Application filed

RECORDED: 02/22/2022

TRADEMARK REEL: 007639 FRAME: 0988